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Why Specify 
General Bearing 
Products? 
Whether you are designing new products or 
replacing parts, General Bearing offers you 
the best buy for your money. Here's why: 

• General Bearing offers you a long list of 
standard parts. That means they're in 
stock and ready when you need them. 
That includes overnight delivery on 
critical parts. 

• General Bearing can design and manufac
ture custom parts to your specifications. 

• General Bearing parts are inter
changeable with others in the industry, in
cluding Ex-Cell-O's and General Electric's. 

• General Bearing is one of only two U.S. 
companies that offer you a full line of 
pins and bushings. 

• General Bearing's reputation throughout 
the industry is for excellence in design, 
manufacturing quality, on-time delivery 
and competitive pricing. 

• General Bearing cultivates a productive 
management-employee relationship to 
help maintain its high standard of quality. 

• General Bearing is responsive to 
customer needs-your needs-whether 
it 's for design or delivery. 

As you can see, General Bearing consistently 
offers high quality parts, the kind you will be 
proud to include in your locomotives and 
freight cars. 



How to Use 
This Catalog 

SECTION 1 

This catalog is divided into two sections: parts for 
locomotives and parts for freight cars. 
Where it will be helpful, General Bearing part numbers are 
cross-referenced with those used by other suppliers. 

Locomotives 
General Bearing components include: 

Pins 
Pin Completes 
Inner Race 
Outer Race 
Bushings 
Ferrules 
Rollers 
Brake Heads 
Truck Kits 

SECTION 2 

Freight Cars 
General Bearing components include: 

Brake Pins 
Draft Keys 
C-10 Knuckle Pins 
Center Pins 
Y-47 Coupler Pins 
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SECTION 1 

Locomotives 
General Bearing components include: 

Pins 
Pin Completes 
Inner Race 
Outer Race 
Bushings 
Ferrules 
Rollers 
Brake Heads 
Truck Kits 
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Inner Races 

OEM NO. 

7451608 
8035787 

Rollers 

OEM NO. 

8062800 

Brake Heads 

OE!',1 NO. 

8160059 

IEEEEEZZCELLLj 

GENERAL BEARING NO . 

65472 
65451 

GENERAL BEARING NO. 

7797 

GENERAL BEARING NO. 

68000 

M:!!11 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. XLO NO. GENERAL BRG NO. 

8025138 8122-C 7039-C 
8032557 8939-C 7610-C 
8044916 8071-C 7091-C 

8044918 8156-C 7093-C 
8045261 9102 7100 
8054287 5009 7128 

8060303 8576-C 7783-C 
8067625 8939 7610 
8090839 6058-C 7203-C 

8090842 8413-C 7206 - C 
8099395 7921 7216 
8100058 8912 7221 

8100127 9864-C 7226-C 
8100138 9981 7235 
8100653 9863 7240 

8107342 8089 7286 
8113993 6732 7291 
8133931 6536-C 7296-C 

8146745 8576 77 83 
8146746 8071 7 091 
8147402 8413 72 06 

8157952 6708 7306 
8157953 6708-C 7306-C 
8168701 9864 7226 
8193349 6536 7296 
8206577 7920 7353 
8227781 10825 7374 

8229321 5008 7380 
8333178 11361 7466 
8334030 11197-C 7781-C 
8333166 11361-C 7466-C 

8334031 11197 7781 
8336649 11228 7478 
8356558 11222-C 7504-C 

8365142 11393 7545 
8356562 11223 7508 
8357699 11209 7517 

a ■ a a a a a a a a a a a z a a a a a a a a a a z ca a a a a a a a z 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. 

8372209 
8379609 
8379610 

8386599 
8399802 
8401933 

8406983 
.. 8407025 

8449521 

8467696 
9500877 
9500878 

41-A-210766-Pl 
41-A-210766-P2 
41-A-210766-P3 

41-A-210766-P6 
41-A-210768-P3 
41-A-211357-P2 

41-A-211480-P3 
41-A-211480-P5 
41-A-211491-P2 
41-A-212596-Pl 

41-A-212599-Pl 
41-A-212600-Pl 
41-A-212609-Pl 

41-A-215037-P2 
41-A-215037-P3 
41-A-215037-P4 

41-A-215038-Pl 
495-A-603-PS 
495-A-614-P4 

495-A-614-PS 
495-A-614-P6 
495-A-614-P7 

K-8861220 

XLO NO. 

11221 
11363-C 
11363 

9980 
7803 
9204-C 

6707-C 
6707 
8939 

11222 
10954 
7803 

11314 
11315 
8071 

8483 
11461 
8122 

8066 
8576 
5008 
6708 

8416 
8482 
9863 

11282 
8483 
8071 

11281 
7948 
9981 

6941 
9980 
6709 

6373 
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GENERAL BRG 

7505 
7571 - C 
7571 

7 587 
7723 
7610 - C 

76 1 5- C 
7615 
7 61 0 

7 504 
7724 
7723 

7759 
7719 
7091 

7749 
7740 
7039 

7232 
7783 
7380 
7306 

7714 
7207 
7240 

7737 
7749 
7091 

7730 
7769 
7235 

7738 
7729 
7728 

80 45 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. XLO NO . GENERAL BRG NO. 

8029251 2127 65036 
8029675 2131 65177 
8032159 15042 65044 

8032161 3419 65001 
8351069 2109 65135 
8052221 2127 65036 

8052334 3418 65068 
8052335 15027 65054 
8052336 3975 65002 
8052337 3421 65042 
8052340 15026 65082 
80523 4 2 3420 65039 

8052343 3987 65173 
8052346 15032 65144 
8052348 3981 65178 

8059914 3982 65003 
8059936 2222 65203 
8059938 2240 65181 

8059990 3014 65004 
8059991 15046 65005 
8059992 15133 65006 

8059995 3984 65100 
8060203 3976 65007 
8060214 3983 65008 

8060342 3550 65038 
8064853 3046 65140 
8064854 3047 65143 

8065516 3980 65142 
8065519 3986 65154 
8065520 3974 65085 

8068056 2432 65048 
8068057 2120 65049 
8068058 2122 65034 
8068059 34 23 65035 
8102087 65014 
8107553 3417 65057 

8121 418 15461 65200 
8133930 15 487 65213 
8157943 15649 65302 

El • ~, .. C C C C C C C C C a a a a a a a a a a a a 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. XLO NO. GENERAL BRG NO. 

8157944 15650 65303 
8157956 15698 65301 
8160207 15596 65091 

8160740 2225 65009 
8163640 15620 65010 
8351051 3148 65288 

8351071 2100 65185 
8235914 15914 65300 
8399800 15424 65336 

8399801 15425 65337 
8399803 15460 65338 
9316658 4997 65232 

9500875 15460 65338 
9500876 15424 65336 
9500879 15425 65337 

41-B-510329-Pl 15042 65044 
41-B-510329-P2 15133 65066 
41-B-510329-P3 3418 65068 

41-B-510329-P4 3974 65085 
41-B-510329-P5 3984 65100 
41-B-510329-Pll 3421 65042 

41-B-510329-Pl2 15027 65054 
41-B-510329-Pl3 3419 65001 
41-B-510329-Pl4 3975 65002 

41-B-510329-Pl5 15026 65082 
41-B-510329-Pl7 15168 65027 
41-B-510329-P21 15171 65020 

41-B-510329-P22 3982 65003 
41-B-510329-P23 3976 65007 
41-B-510329-P24 15046 65005 

41-B-510329-P27 3318 65117 
41-B-510329-P31 3420 65039 
41-B-510329-P32 3987 65173 

41-B-510329-P33 15167 65105 
41-B-510329-P34 3988 65073 
41-B-510329-P39 3986 65154 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. XLO NO. GENERAL BRG NO. 

41-B-510329-P41 15255 65170 
41-B-510328-P43 15596 65 09 1 
41-B-510329-P44 15254 651 47 

41-B-510329-P46 6538 2 
41-B-510329-P47 3980 65 142 

499-A-913AAP1 2142 65351 
499-A-913AAP2 2131 65136 
499-A-913AAP4 2109 65135 

499-A-913AAP5 2147 65221 
499-A-913AAP6 2127 65036 
499-A-913AAP7 2114 65 26 4 

499-A-913AAP8 2108 650 31 
499-A-913AAP10 2110 65265 
499-A-913AAP11 2119 65 052 

499-A-913AAP12 2148 65294 
499-A-913AAP13 2125 65161 
499-A-913AAP15 2154 65308 

499-A-913AAP16 2105 65330 
499-A-913AAP17 3755 65381 
499-A-913AAP18 2160 65313 

499-A-913AAP21 2118 65261 
499-A-913AAP22 2153 65126 
499-A-913AAP23 3908 65229 

499-A-913AAP24 2111 65162 
499-A-913AAP25 2122 65165 
499-A-913AAP26 2132 65263 

499-A-913AAP27 2100 ·65185 
499-A-913AAP29 2305 65374 
499-A-913AAP31 2117 65232 

499-A-913AAP32 2120 65233 
499-A-913AAP33 2130 65398 
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LOCO. BUILDER NO. XLO NO. GENERAL BRG NO. 

41-A-211617-Pl 4995 65406 
41-A-211617-P2 2122 65165 
41-A-211617 - P3 3148 65288 

41-A-211617-P4 3923 65326 
41-A-211617-P5 2100 65185 
41-A-211657 3671 65363 

41-A-212104-Pl 4997 65242 
41-A-212104-P2 3255 65238 
41-A-212104-P3 3550 65038 

41-A-212227-Pl 2122 65165 
41-A-212227-P2 2225 65145 
41-A-212227-P4 2120 65233 

41-A-212227-P5 3423 65239 
41-A-212598-Pl 15650 65303 
41-A-212598-P2 4112 65098 

41-A-212598-P3 3417 65057 
41-A- 215823 15460 65338 
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SECTION 2 

Freight Cars 
General Bearing components include: 

Brake Pins 
Draft Keys 
C-10 Knuckle Pins 
Center Pins 
Y-47 Coupler Pins 
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Freight Car 
Brake Pins 
General Bearing Freight Car pins 
are precision manufactured to 
provide accurate size, maximum 
strength, and long service life at 
an economical cost. These pins 
were developed especially for the 
railroad freight car market. 

In the manufacturing process 
turned and ground high-grade high 
carbon steel (SAE-1050) stock is 
cut to length and chamfered. The 
head is hot-formed, the bearing 
area is induction hardened; and 
the cotter pin hole is drilled and 
chamfered to prevent shearing of 
the cotter pin. Special coatings will 
be considered for your requirements. 

Our selective scanning induction 
hardening process hardens the 
bearing surface to a depth of 1/a 
inch for superior wearability. The 
core, head, and cotter pin areas are 
refined and ductile for maximum 
strength. 

All the pins listed are carried in 
inventory ready for immediate 
shipment. If the size you need is 
not listed, we can make it to your 
specifications. Give us a call. 

+.020 
-.000 ,___ ______ C _____ _____. 

~---',---"~---INDUCTION HARDENED----' 

D 
I 

-- .060 :!: .005 

+.000 
- .006 

--- A - - ____ _,_ I--: [.._ _____ ....... _______ _ 
R +.000 

.063 MAX. --j 31a1--! -------s---·0_1s _____ -1 

Ex-Cell-O 
A B C D Part No. 

1 3-1/8 2-5/8 1-5/8 F10931 
1 3-3/8 2-7/8 1-5/8 F-10897 
1 3-3/4 2-9/32 1-5/8 
1 4-3/8 3-7/8 1-5/8 F10896 
1 5-3/8 4-7/8 1-5/8 F10895 
1 7 6-3/8 1-3/4 

1-3/32 2 1-3/16 1-5/8 F11370 
1-3/32 2-5/8 2 1-5/8 Fl 1371 
1-3/32 2-1/2 2-1 /16 1-5/8 F11305 
1-3/32 2-3/4 2-1/8 1-5/8 F11323 
1-3/32 3-1/8 2-1/2 1-5/8 F8563 
1-3/32 3-1/4 2-3/4 1-5/8 F5008 
1-9/32 3-1/2 3 1-5/8 F5009 
1-3/32 3-7/8 3-1/4 1-5/8 F10595 
1-3/32 4 3-1/2 1-5/8 F5010 
1-3/32 4-1/4 3-11/16 1-5/8 F10981 
1-3/32 4-1/2 4 1-5/8 F5011 
1-3/32 5-1/8 4-1/2 1-5/8 F8566 
1-3/32 5-3/8 4-3/4 1-5/8 F9430 
1-3/32 5-5/8 5 1-5/8 F9431 
1-3/32 6 5-3/8 1-5/8 F9432 
1-3/32 6-1/4 5-5/8 1-5/8 F10918 
1-3/32 6-1/2 5-7/8 1-5/8 F9450 
1-3/32 6-5/8 6-1/16 1-5/8 F10725 
1-7/32 3-5/8 3 1-7/8 F8565 
1-7/32 3-7/8 3-5/16 1-7/8 F8880 

1-11/32 3-9/16 3 1-7/8 F9793 
1-11/32 3-7/8 3-1/4 1-7/8 F10397 
1-11/32 4-1/4 3-1/2 1-7/8 F5521 
1-15/32 3-7/8 3-11/32 2 F8497 
1.464 4.125 3.500 2 

1-15/32 5-1 /2 4-7/8 2-1/4 
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3/8 DRILL 
C'SUNK 

General 
Bearing 
Part No. 

8021 
8020 
8066 
8017 
8022 
8054 
8023 
8025 
8024 
8049 
8026 
8027 
8028 
8029 
8030 
8014 
8048 
8031 
8032 
8033 
8034 
8013 
8010 
8015 
8038 
8039 
8040 
8047 
8041 
8042 
8059 
8065 



GENERAL BEARING CORPORATION 
30156 WEST EIGHT MILE ROAD 

FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48024 

TELEPHONE: (313) 478-1745 TELEX NUMBER: 23-4028 FAX NUMBER: (313) 476-1787 
RAILING/EDI CODE: GBER 




